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1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic iea by means [ 48" FLOUR. '|20R 4 7UB FLUORESCENT FixTURE e
of a minimum *2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Crages beneath = d |
habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not les than 5/8-inch Type X ‘
gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and th dwelling unit shall be N o e P, B FLOOR PLAN
equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doo. not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) SCALE: 14" = 10"
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a priste garage directly into a AREA SUMMARY
room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP POWER NOTE: ALL CEILINGS SHALL BE 8-0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED JOB NUMEER
AND ALL WIRED TOGETHER SO IF ANY ONE UNIT IS ACTUATED THEY 090703
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings sepaiting the ALL ACTIVATE. LIVING AREA 1586 &.F. :
dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (.48 mm) THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE GARAGE AREA 466 S.F.
sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage. INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TO SERVE AS A DISC?NRI%%L g{ MEANS. COVERED PORCH AREA 147 SF SHEET NUNBER
CONDUCTORS USED FROM THE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEANS TO 4 1
3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provideche carport is PANEL SHALL HAVE FOUR-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR ECCRSUB ENTRY PORCH AREA 40 SF
entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above. SHALL BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND. = A 2
4. When installing an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, cvise shall TOTAL AREA 2,239 = \J .
have a minimum 20 min. fire rating. AM/ C% OF 2. SHETS
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NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING w/ GENERAL NOTES:
113" X 2 3/8" RING SHANK NAILS
@ 6" OC ON EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS e ANCHOR TABLE |
4" OC ON GABLES ! TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE e —
ENGINEERED TRUSSES OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) OPTION: 2 (POCKETED) FBCR 2007. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS ‘
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIET ; = PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING |
/ AT 24 O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNEGTORS : ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER : . P - .
EROM THE ANCHOR TABLE i AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SP . o1 I — | T
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS A a0} 3X_ NPT NOTE: RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO i B P SRESEoMNECION Lk o B Bt idss o Bk
ENGINEERE[RUSSES a 1 TOP PLATE IF TRUSS TO BEAM SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 HEA 284 Y = = |
ATTACH PERUSS UPLIFT STRAPS ARE NAILED INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR — - — = s = - |
g TO BEAM SPH REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT S < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d . i
ARE NOT REQUIRED CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. T g o = - 1 |
-TRUSS TO TOP PLATE N et ’ L il _ i )
(4) 431"X3 1/d" TOE NALLS v 18164 TO FAG G (2) MTS20 / SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN <455 | <3 3 | ese | = ‘ \
= —/ 10-10d TO JOlSygT , 3" NOTCH fg"Hdc@ FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d i il il
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS : e e — g .
SPH_ @ . SEE STRUCTLRALPEAN x (2) LSTAZ1 | VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8 !
voc.—7 T TO HEADER ! BEAM <950 e 58 I
APHRHOE £8: 0 i Y & 6n TopoaT ' POCKETED CONGRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, Fc = 3000 PS|. - S A | W oot |
- (2) 2X_ SPF#0P PLATE " BENEATH < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2" _
— ; TOP PLATE WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB; 6" X 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC P o R i =
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX J B eR s Pt i (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED 'k H14-1 13-8d | 12-8d, 1112
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE ¢ , | (DROPPED BEAM) MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 105 E T Sia N ==
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE \ e s s i =8 1
APPROVED SEALANT (2) 2%416 SPF#2 TOP PLATE e RN / (2) 2X_SP E;EzAfngs FIBER CONCRETE SLAB; CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORGEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 88d, 112 | 88d 1120 |
/ | 4 = FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER GUBIC YARD = —— il Ntsties S, IS =
PR L S—— - 5 |~ P : i - PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER o s nn < 6855 T e 6-10d 6-10d
St sy A | TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL, < 1470 < 1265 e - JTENETET ] I -
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI A | - — — -
ADD ADDITIOMAL BEARING BLOCKS BR 2X_SPF#2 SDS i < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER SEE STUD TAE : CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN v =T : = — S —
) . ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / = 10 240 MTS24C 7-10d 1112 7-10d 1 172"
o . ' WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT = i FE TP — e
g’éﬁi ?’E;?AETECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. — 2X_PT SYPHILATE / CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO o = i JREEISE || ey
H e 1/2° X 10" ANIOR BOLT ABU POST BASE — OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 il i
3 h 2" WASHER wi (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR 5PH_——— BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) =S e Pt _
&48"0C @ 48" OC & BROM CORNERS P < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d I
1 X 10" ,}’,"‘P,fl‘z EL;TEE 3 REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS); == = e = = =
'/ 2« WASHE ANCHOR BOL UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION |
716" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING WITHIN 33« oF sTUD PACK e ST T |
FULLY BLOCKED 7l , T GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN <38 < 400 MGT 22-10d e e
8d COMMON NAILS | ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS. e b Al ,
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD ' ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 2 BibE WG =W 2-5/8" THREADED ROD |
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED : APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES i 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE == - - R |
4o o : . -5/8" ROD
(TYP) INTERIOR BEARIB WALL (TYP_) PORCH POST (TYP) g-E-AM TCO WALL MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0OC, UNO. 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d .312" el
ol WOOD FRAME w/ STRAP ALLOWABLE UPLIFT:  STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, — e | R !
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS ANCHORS ONE STORY WOOD Wi PS & ANCHORS i ie * AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9260 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD .
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
——— 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION — SR SILA e e = —
L G L AL LEN R N INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. - TR | Tostups
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4 -10d
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO - e . ~=ael il SIS
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE TREATED GERADE & SPECIES TABLE = ol = - e .
AND COMPACTED FILL WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2° BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64% WITH | T | URCIRRIORRGTE | 9w ) 8-10d
— 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 516", UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2100 e |
’ G T - .
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2°
WITH 172°X10* ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X 140" | REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. = # : - - — S | |
SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C.— ¢ b : < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2'
STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS 25 = : e —
x8 SYP#2 1200 1.6 > — — —
\l i < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2°
20x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SPHE i =i I 10-10d, 1 172"
' _ = <1235 | <1165 L 10d | ol [ |
Zo- 20512 SYP #2 975 16 L SHh teoh | ofj|F" ) |
3 = < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
= p P 1 23 —Smel Lol e
o FINISH GRADE _bLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 18 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 €820 18-8d |
g il At % ARE HE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS" e R :
7/16" QUNBLOCKED A h LY 3 STUDS TO FOUNDATION
8d @ 6'> EDGES, 12" OC FIELD, 4* OC GABLES (ARSI O RN | ~LVL | MICROLAM 1600 1.9 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. T T oo T = . |
ERiEIGH BLOCKE REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS PpsL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND B g3 el b BT ln T T
ONE STORY WALL SECTION T — BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. - e = ol h
g% = H3 EACH OUTLOOKER _ : g < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8"
et —_— P NAILS PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2007 : ki | : i g s |
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0 4 ¥ e REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 5/8" AB
1 i I =t i g P
— 7 BRI PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
- = BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPARDZ2 Y = s e
NAILS gl TRUSS THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. . S 3 =l =20 g ) | 1
SO ERAE (4) 131"X3 1/4 B ——= < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112" AB |
INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGO NAILS = PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS _— IS 2, TR . o |
Qg%%*#gﬁoﬂggﬁg‘&fﬁﬁﬁ é‘;%& DT DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 112" AB |
‘ = TOGETHE 2X4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL =90 e e T — —— — W
eGSR B 0.6, — DIAGONAL BRACE MUST TOGETHEIER Wi2-16d NAILS AT 16" 0.C. BEARING LOCATIONS. L > e _ e B e R : l
EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD BE NAILEDTO TRUSS WEBS Cs20 i y AP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ - — — — — - = -
o FOR LENGTHOVER 12' IT W (4 (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d —~— WINDLOAD ENGINIER: Mark Disosway, |
ATTACH RAT RUN TO MAY BE "T* BRACED UP “——— PLATE NAILED TO TRUSS INTERIO PE No.53915, POB 68, Lake City, FL |
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE BLOCKING w/ TO 12' AND UNBRACED BOTTOM CHORD SPECIFIE R CEILING AS 32056, 386-754-541 [
= (4) .131°X3 1/4" NAILS (4} 131°%3 114" //< UPTO 7 wl .131X3 1/4" @ 6" OC ED ON FLOOR PLAN | I
: . ) . CONTINUOUS DIMENSIONS: | |
FOR SPF ?2 STU DS TOE NAIL TRUSS /_NA LS 3010 - (4) . 131"X3 1/4 TO TOP PLAT S FRAME Stated dimensions spercede scaled || h
TO TOP PLATE \ NAILS BOTTOM CHO’IB%STOF TRUSS dimensions. Refer alquestions to |
124 @6" O.C. S LN EXTERIOR SHEATHING Mark Disosway, P.Efor resolution. [
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 10-6" STUD HEIGHT i [ ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do not proceed withut clarification. |
Lo s A T T Ta |
Ca SON LSTA21 i - I
1)2x4 @ 12'OC | TO 11-7" STUD HEIGHT /8 16470 TRUSS T SNNEGTION wi (4) 131X 1/4* NAILS \\ THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2007, SECTION Mark Disocway, P Eheroby cxprosay resanves |
(1) 2x4 @ oA W STUDS MUST BE CONTINUOUS i —_— g R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN Ib= comimon: law ooprights and property right In
i @48"0.C.UN.O. (4) 133 114" NALS 457 BETWEEN POINTS OF “‘*‘*ﬁg TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS L R (TR VISR
' S . g ; =8 THE RESPONSIBI ALLD not 1o be repro ugec dilered or copled in any
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC TO 16-10" STUD HEIGHT (8) 1383 1/4" NAILS SEE STUD TABLE COMPLETE ROOFLQ-‘I S?EMT%%Q%I&DSE{TBL?T%EEC;’ T!‘II_E 1I'ER1-S|SLSS il form or manner withut first the express written
— 2X4 Si¥2 BLOCKING MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN G B L s |
) ) H3 INSLLED HORIZONTALLY PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2007 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | fereby certify that | h
(1)2x6 @ 12"OC | TO 18-7" STUD HEIGHT LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO DESIGN DATA b b A T L
SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE0" 0.C. SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL Eompy wih seiion 301 31, fords paking
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WECM 2001, TABLE 3.208, FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 250" 110/PH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED 3l BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 code residential 200, to the best of my !
bl S S e g ALL STSTUDS TO BE 204 AL DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS. ik
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING (TYP.) GABLE BRAING DETAIL (TYP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULTED CEILING AND B@“*LED Vil RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. . — - — = WIHZ 2 (g e TRUSS MANUFAGTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at specifiedocation
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME 2-16d NAILS ?ggggb;ﬂgg:}? FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS. ) g )
: . BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MARKDISOSWAY
CON ]T|N UOUS FRAME TO BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
CEILI ING DIAPHRAG- M DETAIL 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
SCALE: N.
N.T.S. 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
NOTE: 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRARpg ARE NAILED 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
TO THE HEADER THE SPH'H4.\'6 @48" 0.C
C. 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
ARE NOT REQUIRED ) .
7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
(8) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (8) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) ) o R _:___‘:
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SFSPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.0.)—— TOE NAILED THRU HEADER
¥y INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
/,/ ———1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED \ i = e i L Stanley Crawford
= v 14 - 5d COOLER NAILS : 81305 |25.3 |-25.3 -
P IR RRES 7* OC EDGE 10* OC FIELD PRLCE RN T T — /,l MASONRY NOTES: > 278 [a5.7 1253 | 305 Condruction
1 A s N R T s X g8 | H MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL 2 O'hg 568 56.8
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES S<{|L_F 3% EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"X4" LAG | / i i CONFORM TO ?H{:ﬁg:;%%leMEN? OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY 3 |27.8 357 (253 |-305
y 2X FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP. V SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE ul (@ 48" O.C.I(UN.O. STRUCTURES" 1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON : P g .
= exterior waLL . R COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT SPRAEIAS DO MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF il L e Spe« House
I } \ TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR i " ') : ; 4 |305|330 (259 |-285
;[-" \ STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131X3 1/4" i o Ry B i L/ ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS, : : ' :
d 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES / GN PER TABLE BELOW: SR ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 5 |305 407 (259 |-31.6
TS ; CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED IN WRITING. ; _
8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES N 16d (2) ROWS OF Doors & Windows |30.5 |-40.7 AIDRESS:
@ Wy DOOR WIDTH | 3/8"X4" LAG | aracaer | 1317%3 1/4" NAILS . - -
8d 12° OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES TAG : ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements Worst Case Burey Road
) Z B " i i i 'm = i Zone 5, 10 ft2 ) G =
131°X3 1/4° NAILS 6° OC M - 10 24" OC 5" 0C 5" OC (1 (6) 431 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi ( ) Columbia ~ounty, Florida
osg— ) FOR SHEAR TRANSFER OUTSIDE CIRNER —— - 7 e — TOE NAILED THRU SILL 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO 8x7 Garage Door  |27.3 |-32.0 )
\ k ¥ Y b i i INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval 16x7 Garage Door  |26.9 [-29.4 Mark Disosway P.E.
846 0C @PANEL EDGES e preve B e 23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, P.0.Box 868
A == SO GaNaEs ——1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED . = medim suriace fiigh, 6 xB" 16" unning Lake City, ~lorida 32056
< # \! | 54 COOLER NAILS 20 12"0C 25"0C 25"0C bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column s
N\ 2x_FuLL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP L S S e : 1, e e ’ block Phone: (3¢6) 754 - 5419
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — > ad il i o { Tt 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (38€) 269 - 4871
[ [ (N} . n " DES]GN LOADS
.131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC = it i i 57 il AR PRINED DATE
i : : : inforci H3- = i FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING R :
e ) e 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.)- / e ¥ X Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy : 60 ksi, Lap ( NG ROOMS)
5d COOLER NAILS T - 1 T\?IE'ICAL R splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) July 212009 |
n " — "0C ANEL GES RAP JNLUL z = . .
7 QL EDGE107.0C FIELD iR U @ PANEL EDGES P = J ) ( (SEE STRUCTURAL PifANh ) 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection An(t:)h%rds, Eheet mletal ties cothpIg%\I}‘y 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY: '
- - pa— 4 embedded in mortar or grou David Disoswa
- . - 1 (W] | 1 o avil Yy
i 131°X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC——— 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES X X i A525. Class G60, 0.60 02/ft2 or 304SS 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
" = 2X6 SYP#2 DOOR BUCK X ' | : - = = . :
12° OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES : 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to RIORT OISR NIDR 9615
1 RIS moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)
// SKpPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (UN.O.) ties not completely embedded in mortar or 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) FINALS DATE.
grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2
INSIDE COFER STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 20Jul0
(1)2% e or 304SS ul09
2 2X-X5 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-6" U.N.O. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
(2) 2Xrx4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-8" U.N.O. 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings JOB NUMBER:
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING (TYP.) CORNER RAMING o 8 p proj g T e T
. .) CORNE (TYP.) GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION 11 2XX4 SPF 2 SLL UP TO 51" UN.O require engineering approval. 907135
T e TR =3 . 1 "
WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME WOOD ERAME R: 110 MPH 10-0" WALL HEIGHT) 3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type DRAWIIG NUMBER
TYPICAL F and location of movement joints if not
_._..__.__-HEADER STRAPING DETAIL detailed on project drawings. S 1
GRALEE S e T T T =
OF 3SHEETS
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—4" CONCRETE SLAB
/ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

=
— — o — Y

-4" AFF

i s e SRS o e o
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I ]
I |
! |
I
| F5) !
| |
| |
| |
| m !
m
. (FS -4" AFF ' =
82 5 3
: | 8“2
. |
1 !
] ]
1 ]
1 ]
REEESEATNOORS————¢ | Ll R L e e s o= e il D e T e e N e D R T L TR W] S O SR R e ) R L ___:__......_-_-__-.....________.‘ _.._..____,[
AS REQUIRED } —— ! I EEe B - S e B ==
| N !
4" CONCRETE SLAB NOTE: TAL STEM WALL TABLE | DO | IS i N e s D D |
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL O e I e S | D e SR AT 0 Tl i =1 = A e R e R Rl i e e e R — e — e et e ——— S T = 1
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS The tabhssumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the : by ! !
reinforceslab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the | | : i .
(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ CMU wéaway from the soil pressure, within 2* of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall [ 1y I i
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL is over figh, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bond : : | Fg : :
Zi! a beam wil#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used | ) | |
e #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24° HOOK BENT with reimcement as shown in the table below. . & ; !
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING : : | : Ir
o A AL ERCETGARUNER R AT DN, STEM\LL UNBALANCEDy VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT : : : ! |
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" - HEIT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL ! & { :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH : (FEE HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) i v ! i i
—— B8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, : I‘ | : ;
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER S CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 i ] ! !
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES : : : | "
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT . 6 96 a6 96 ! I |
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) 3. 3.0 96 96 9 : : I| : :
TERMITE TREATED FILL, 3 4. < 96 96 96 96 96 96 | L : !
EACH LIFT COMPACTED . = 5 o i i m | |
T !
TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS 4. 4.3 88 96 96 : % @ : !
] |
o 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 i i : :
20" X 10" POURED : b ' !
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 6.l 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 1 ol : ;
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) i = i i
6. 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 ! ] : !
| 1
T 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 ! ! : : :I
m STEM WALL FOOTING | L 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH : !
F9 8. 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 ! ' 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ' !
S-2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" 8 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 : : X AT 11/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL : :
! i POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH i i
9. 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 2 - : POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL | i
| 1 | 1
| i i
’ o u i ] 5
N -0" AFF il ] e
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ? ; :
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS : :
| ]
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" : :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 6X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE , !
4" CONCRETE SLAB " | |
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS ATIHERETE SLAD ‘ '
SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB 30- PSI AT 28 DAYS 190 \ i
SLAB TO DRAIN B i ;
N : - 14" MIN, | j !
P : P — = — T4 R el 4" i ll
& /—_ 7\ A T = d | WINDLOAD ENGINER: Mark Disosway,
= | | i PE No.53915, POB 88, Lake City, FL
- 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER A \ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! ! 32058, 386-754-5419
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 1) #ONTINUOUS " | |
R i rans M WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE : ‘ DIMENSIONS:
TERMITE TREATED : Il S_tated @mensmns suercet_‘.ie scaled
— — TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED FILL ' \ dimensions. Refer alljuestions to
COMPACTED FILL i i Mark Disosway, P.E. or resolution.
: : Do not proceed withal clarification.
| ]
i | COPYRIGHTS AND IROPERTY RIGHTS:
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS i s =g =Eaemnns 7 : : Mark Disosway, P.E. ereby expressly reserves
| | | : its cornmon law copyghts and property right in
: : | | these instruments of ervice. This document is
/F6NTYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING S RpEEnaay i || not 0 be reproducedltered or copied in any
: : 1 I | | form or manner withot first the express written
i il |
@ PORCH FOOT]NG @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" : : ; Fg . : : : permission and consat of Mark Disosway.
! | i1 | ] |
A #_ 41N I = i e e s e ey Do e =A== | e i [ U CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
S-2/ SCALE:1/2"=1-0 | F6 ! Il \ examined this plan, ad that the applicable
I' | ! ‘l portions of the plan, rlating to wind engineering
: | " | comply with section B01.2.1, florida building
! F6 _______________________________ — -4 AFF LT SRR e, S code residential 2007 to the best of my
i i / knowledge.
1 I ]
: LR M ) LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one
building, at specified beation.
]
: 9 F9
: MARK ISOSWAY
\E & £
-G"XE6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" | FE 53915
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE :
GARAGE DOOR — :
POCKET ,
|
I F&
|
|
]
I
1
]

18"
—— 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED

WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

S-2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

_____________________________________________________

e e e e e e e e e e e e e ————————— = 4

____________________________________________________________

FOUUNDATION PLAN

SCALEE: /4= 10"

DIMEN:NS|ONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE N NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOORR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

StanleyCrawford
Consruction

SpecHouse

ADDRESS:
Burky Road
Columbia (ounty, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, florida 32056
Phone: (385) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386 269 - 4871

PRINT:-D DATE:
July 21,2009

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:

David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
20Jul09

JOB NJMBER:
907135
DRAWIN3 NUMBER

-2
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REVISIONS
SEE PORCH ———
POST DETAIL (TYP.)
e : = : ARCHITECTURADESIGN SOFTWARE
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cJ5 \I N | | | |
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| USE H2.5A (4801b) FOR ALL TRUSS TO FRAME WALL AND ‘PQR_
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Il e - —.;.,:" — T I | (| | . |
|| ol S > X> |' I N | J WINDLOAD ENGINEIR: Mark Disosway,
5@ g ; . ! \| PE No.53915, POB 88, Lake City, FL
| ! Pt =1 . [ ™\ 32056, 386-754-5419
[ ! b L = , ‘ ‘ | DIMENSIONS:
% A f// //'/ : | | \ | | Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
7 % [ i l dimensions. Refer all uestions to
o7 V | ! | || Mark Disosway, P.E. br resolution.
- \ st - — | |‘ [ > Do not proceed withot clarification.
o D A
¥ NN 7 / ' ! COPYRIGHTS AND ROPERTY RIGHTS:
CRIPPLES \ ' EJ 72 [ [ Mark Disosway, P.E. kreby expressly reserves
G T N PHEE S . S Sy s Nl e D s ;/_ T e ———== S - | o its common law copynhts and property right in
THIS PORTAL FRAME IS DESIGNED FOR NARROW WALL SEGMENTS w/ 6:1 ASPECT ~  [F=—=—< : - N~ ' | y these instruments of srvice. This document Is
RATIO MAR SUCH AS BESIDE FRONT LGAD GARAGE QOORS : ”‘\ | I [ | ” | | Y~ i3 | | { ‘ not to be reproduced, iltered or copied in any
______ \ | form or manner withot first the express written
il = = CRIPPLES HEADER =L _ B % ——(3) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS‘ i permission and conset of Mark Disosway.
[ )‘ HEADER & ! NN TE— N / CENTERED UNDER 'n}uss == CJ3 _
B = - I~ | | CERTIFICATION: | heeby cerlify that | have
I L (2)12d @ 12" O.C. - N, | | [l , | examined this plan, arf that the applicable
e | £—MINIMUM (2) 212 WITH 1/2* OSB ACER. DEAD WOOD FOR GYP. L wp B . I fﬁig% N :;E : il bl s Dl
it NOTE: DO NOT e 4  BUILT UP WITH 12dS COMMON N/5 @ 2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL) & WALL BOARE-(QFTIGNAL) malies Tl | ' ; =3 CJ1 code residential 2007,0 the best of my
(OPTIONAL) SPLIT WOOD v [}4{  16"0.c.ALONG EACH EDGE % e e . _ C-1 i ) | S— — H | | knowledge.
wle ™ ele (] —_—— e — e F————————— v e B I _= L b i .
1 ~ 0 N W T o T E i ‘ Tl ' ] | LIMITATION: This desan s valid fo
- 2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL) i T"x FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER TH 8d LN / || |i { (D$ .j,: |. I | .| L Specilﬁsedelggtilcu:al r one
GORNER NEXT TO—» il COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTH IN (4) 2X_SPF #2 e S . — VA 1. . . it = ‘ I f I -
— FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d . | FULLYSHEATHED ||, e {HSET':J%ERASS%I?_L%%!{"L?LL FRANG dodelnlas v JACK STUDS 1129 LB (3) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS A 1053LB | i : i ] :l ; !: ‘ - i A ! MARK [ISOSWAY
V" COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN & R KE KN - : "O.C. i
HEADER AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING o ?ﬁrﬁiﬁ%@%ﬁw I i FULLY BLOCKED m,%;‘gfjg a8 el ol CENTERED UNDER TRUSS UFHEE ‘ e e e e e Q :J CERNTg
1 (STUD, AND SILLS) (TYP.) % —— L[] — L — - — =l —— | 5 —= GGE ) ¢ i\ ™\ / /
- & & Bk
_/\ = T ne 2X_ SPF #24J & 1K ' w ! @k /
4 JAMB CONTIUOUS FLOOR TO TOP -~ FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED’ANEL 3 ‘ :
.[giGI-ISE‘foﬁlg) 12d @ 6" O.C. IN JACK STUDS & & o - EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED w/ (2)id, AND HENCRAER S SHOMN CORNERFR D L | . - ! - . | \ \ 6 \ fr
— /\/r 1 1/2" GRID IN HEADER 8 MINIMUM WIDTH .le o|e OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF M'D-HE'GHZX__'S 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUQOUS FLOOR R B - ==3 A— | == === N Q L, ]
% | 16"FOR8-0'WALL || {  MUST BE STITCH NAILED TOGETR WITH TO TOP OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. i 7 \5 /
= | 18"FOR9-0"WALL || |- (2)12ds @3"O.C. IN JACK STUDS & 1 1/2" GRID IN HEADER : %
| —SPH OR : 0"} \
il MSTA18, 10-10d X 1 1/2" g L | ‘M —2x_spFa2 - - L SR—— = - =5 = = SEE PORCH Al
WRAP UNDER PLATE (6:1 ASPECT |- ‘W POST DE :
RATIO MAX) L 716" 0sB O TAIL (TYP.)
11 A1l — 172" x 10" ANcHOR BOLTS $55% ¥ 17 ANCHOR HOITE '
1/2" X 10° ANCHOR BOLTS g i e — — e
Lz* WASHER of 7 ip‘:’“j}f“ 2" WASHER
L SPH_OR I
MSTA18, 10-10d X 1 1/2* % : ;
SECTION DETAIL WRAP UNDER PLATE WRAP UNDER PLATE - ! e | Stanley Crawford
x Constuction
FOUNDATION v
= FOUNDATION e — — ]
SpecHouse
(TYP.) PORTAL FRAME SHEARWALL - . el [ H5C o
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME DE ELEVATION ' i p l ]
S 6& | ADIRESS:
Cl3——F+— ‘2\5 O e == CJ3 Burlky Road
/ EJS ‘ Columbia (ounty, Florida
{E=rs
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND HEADER LEGEND cJi—1F ey Mark Disisway P.E.
|
| | S— S— S| N— . P.O. box 868
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